176Christchurch Southern Motorway Stage 2 (CSM2)



LARCOMBS ROAD - STAGED ROAD CLOSURE

As part of the permanent design changes on the Christchurch Southern Motorway Stage 2 Project, Larcombs Road will be closed at Main South Road.

From 19 September 2019, a series of staged changes to permanently close Larcombs Road will commence.

- For approximately three weeks, Larcombs Road will be restricted to left in and left out from Main South Road.
- From Monday 7 October 2019, Larcombs Road will be permanently closed at Main South Road.

Please follow all on-site signage and drive to the conditions, as traffic management and temporary speed limits will be in place.





New Zealand Government